currency for this Agreement by selecting it on the initial Order Form. If no currency is explicitly selected on the Order Form, the 

"Regional Currency" will be irrevocably set based on the currency of the first invoice issued to the Customer under this 

Agreement. 

25.6.7. “Judgement Threshold” means SR 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Riyals). 

25.6.8. "Working Day" means 09:00 am to 5:00 pm (Arabian Standard Time), Sunday to Thursday, excluding public holidays in the 

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. 

25.7. United Arab Emirates: These terms apply if SP is Global Micro Information Technology LLC SPC, Registry Number:

[...]

(AED) as the currency for this Agreement by selecting it on the initial Order Form. If no currency is explicitly selected on the 

Order Form, the "Regional Currency" will be irrevocably set based on the currency of the first invoice issued to the Customer 

under this Agreement. 

25.8.6. “Judgement Threshold” means AED 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Dirhams). 

25.8.7. "Working Day" means 09:00 am to 5:00 pm (Gulf Standard Time), Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays in the United 

Arab Emirates. 

25.9. United States: These terms apply if SP is Global Micro IT Solutions Inc. 

25.10.